Assessor's Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

Name:

Gary R. King & Associates

Address:

30950 Rancho Viejo Rd., 1551

City/State/Zip

San Juan Capistrano, CA

92675

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOC # 0785940 07/05/2011 12:12 PM Deputy:

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

GARY R KING & ASSOC

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

0£ Page: PG- 0527 RPTT: 17.00 0.00



(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

785940 Bago: 3 Of 4

BK- 0711 PG- 528

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Prepared by: Gary R. King, Esq. Gary R. King & Associates 30950 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 155 San Juan Capistrano, California 92675

Ref: 90048.903

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Marina Mora 1252 Indian Creek Drive Chula Vista, California 91915 THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR DECLARES: DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$0

NONE

A.P. No.: 42-254-29

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Marina Mora, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Elias Mora, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as Elias Mora named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Bargain Sale Deed, dated August 21, 1994, executed by Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership, to Elias Mora and Marina Mora, husband & wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, recorded as Instrument No 345175 BK 0894PG5520, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described on attached Exhibit "A":

Dated: June 27, 2011

Marina Mora

State of California

County of San Diego

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 27 day of June, 2011, by Marina Mora, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Seal

Muchele P. Mara Notary Public



STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF MONO BRIDGEPORT, CALIFORNIA

_	STATE FILE HUMBER			RTIFICATE OF STATE OF CAUFORNA KONLY/NO SPASIONSA, WHITE VS-11 (REV. 3408)				6 000006	1
	1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (GHHH) 2. MIDDLE				3. LAST (Family)			LOCAL REGISTRATION MUMBER	
≴	Elias				Мога			\ \	\\
2	AKA, ALBO KNOWN AS - Include tull AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)				E OF BIRTH movida/ec;	y S. AGE YOL	IF UNDER ONE YEA		HOURS I 6. SEX
됳				0:	3/19/1950	60	MONTH Days	Hours	Minutes
82	R. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		R IN U.S. ARMED FORCES:	12 MARITAL STRUIS	SROP" (at These of Courts	7. DATE OF DEAT	TH mm/dd/coyy	8. HOUR (\$4 Hours)
Ē	Mexico	0465			* Married			011 FND	2331
Ì	15. ECUCATION - Highest LawelDegree 14/15 WAS DECEDENT HISPANSCHATINO(MYSPANSSHY) (Figure, see worksheet on based) Some College X YES Hispanic No White								
5									
-	17. ISLAN. COCUPATION - Type of work for most of Se. DO NOT USE RETRED 18. KND OF BUSINESS OF NEUSTRY (s.g., groupy store, read construction, employment agency, sto.) Owner/Operator Plastics Manufacturing								YEARS IN OCCUPATION
UBUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)								7
	1252 Indian Creek Drive								
	21. CITY 22. COUNTY/PROVINCE 23. ZP/CODE 124. YEAR'S MICOUNTY 125. STATEFORRION COUNTRY								
	Chula Vista San Diego 91915 1144 // CA								
MANT.	28, INFORMANT'S MALEY RELATIONSHIP 27, INFORMANT'S MALEYS ADDRESS (Street and number, or rural route nomber, city or town, state and city)								
==	Marina Hora, Wife- 1252 Indian Creek Drive, Chula Vista, CA 91915								
충	Marina	16	MIDDLE	135	· 5 ·	WAS LONG	メインチ	1,5	
SPOUBE/SRDP A PARENT INFORMA	31. HAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST		MOOLE		Tarazón		5 7 / N	11	
	Eduardo /		MIDDLE		Mora	经产品的	المؤمية	17	S4. BIRTH STATE
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-PIRST	 	MIDOLE	W 197	37. LAST (EIRTH)		· / / ³		Mexico
	Maria 😘 🔧	1 . 6 2.	120 17021	1.24	Cornejo		1,	3	NM
FINERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR		D. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITIO	N	3 20	1	7	7 5		<u> </u>
	04/06/2011	iora res: 125	Indian	Creek Driv	e, Chula V	ista, C	191915		
	41. THE OF DISPUSITORS	1 3	42.50	NATURE OF ENBALMER	1.7	30	- N	49.00	ENSE NUMBER
	CR/RES (1		ot Embalmed		2,445	ية يؤني ممرّ	<u> </u>	
	Brune Mortuary		S LIC	192 LYN	DA SALCIDO L		1 Steel		E makilkayy
	101. PLACE OF DEATH		FD FD		FHOSPITAL SPECIFY		OTHER THAN HOS		3/2011
LAGE OF DEATH	Condominium		43 3	- "1:2:30 [- N	ا ا∫ا نومتس	December 13
	101, COUNTY	105. PACKUTY ADDRESS OF L	DCATION WHERE	FOUND IS met and number		<u> </u>	108.OTY	/	tone X One
Δ.	Mono	2112 Meridia	n Blvd.	;:#19. · ·	marker Survey		, Mam	noth Lak	es es
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH & B	nhir the chain of everts dissesses curded arrest, resolution arrest, o	. Pluries, or complic	afforie that directly caused in willhood showing the elicing	DO NOT ARROBANTS	nd events such	7 Dest Internal Orași and		MEPOPERO TO CONCUENT?
	Final disease or	No. 15			* >~{\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	J. Jan	(40)	— [₩ <u>`</u>	ES NO
/	to death) 60	dation kind			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Minu		151-06-Mono
HLYS		Pulmonary Emi	َ يُورِين مارين	<u>*</u>	45		en) \		SY PERFORMED? ES X NO
	leading to cause on Use A Brain (9)	TOTAL PERIO	iotne -	80 10 1 3.2		· \ \ \ \	/Minu	res	OPSY PERFORMED?
8	CALES AGREEMENT MITTER	Thrombosis -	Right A	trium ?	ニストンジ	137/	Dava	TX)	
AUSEOP	injury that inhibited the avenue PI resulting in cleatin LAST	44.4		1 - //		5 27 2 1 -	(Daya		N DETERMINE CHUSE?
8	and the same of th		1.50		177 Bar		- 1	X v	BS []ND .
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	112. OTHER SIGNETICANT CONDITIONS CO	TALLING LO DEVITH BITLIN	OT RESULTING IN 1	THE UNDERLYING CAUSE (EVEN IN 107			,	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR A	WY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR	1102 M use. But tur	to of granting and date t				/ 1	
		100	6. 300 03.					YES	REGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
PHYSICIANTS CERTIFICATION	114, I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWN. AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM T	EDGE DEATH OCCUPATED 115. SP	SMATURE AND TH	LE OF CERTIFIER			116. LICENSE	<u> </u>	DATE mm/dd/bayy
	Decedent Attended Since Dece	Ichinal Last Sout Affire			-			ł	
\$E	(A) mm/dd/coyy (B) m	vn/dd/sejy 118. TY	PE ATTEMDING PI	PYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILIN	ACOPIESS, 21P CODE				. 1
	116 FORWARD WINE BY AN ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE				,				
CORONER'S USE ONLY	119. FORTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH COC MANNER OF DEATH X HARVES		in area 🗀 Part	raine ' [] Coulet no		TWORK?	II	DATE amaticiony	122. HOUR (24 Hound
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, comple		ine	efigation determin		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	A - concentration and antiferral many dated								
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	(Events which resulted in Injury)					_		+
Ě									ŀ
8	125. LOCATION OF MAJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip)								
\ <u>^</u>	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY	CORCUETO	_		1	1			
100	THE PUTY	CONTRACT OF THE PERSON OF THE		127. DATE mm/dd/onyy			R/DEPUTY CORO		
STAI	E JAIB	C D	E	04/05/201	David M	. U'Hara	, Chief		
REGIST			•	-		•	FAX AUTH.	•	CENSUS TRACT,
E No.		CER	TIFIED C	OPY OF VITA	L RECORDS	S			

000012670*

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MONO

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Mono County Recorder.

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date and signature of the Recorder.

BK- 0711 PG- 530 0785940 Page: 4 Of 4 07/05/2011

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 29 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-29